GIBSON COUNTY MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT P 0 BOX 146 PHONE 731-855-0411

Schedule of Rates and Charges

RESIDENTIAL RATES	0-1000 gallons Next 6000 gallons Over 8000 gallons	\$ 24.39 minimum\$ 5.74 per thousand\$ 5.35 per thousand
COMMERCIAL RATES	0-1000 gallons Next 6000 gallons Over 8000 gallons	\$ 34.08 minimum \$ 5.74 per thousand \$ 5.35 per thousand

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE FEE

Sorvice Call IIII III III	
Service Call	\$50.00
Connect Fee	•
	\$60.00
Reconnect Fee(after cutoff for nonpayment)	
Transfer from one place to another (owner)	\$60.00
	\$30.00
Transfer from one place to another (renter)	
. , , ,	\$70.00
Water Test/Temporary use	\$30.00
Charge for sending a cutoff notice	\$30.00
Offarge for serialing a catoff flotioe	\$ 1.00

NEW SERVICE

(house has never been connected to our water)

5/8" Connect Fee \$50.00	plus(+)	Meter Fee \$800.00=\$850.00
1" Connect Fee \$50.00	plus(+)	Meter Fee \$1150.00=\$1200.00
Larger than 1" service is by quo	ote only. Far of	f road-1 "meter, 11/2" Service Line

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE FEE

Commercial Account 1 1/2"or larger Security Deposit \$500.00

RENTAL UNIT FEES

5/8" Connect Fee \$90.00

BORE UNDER FOUR LANE HIGHWAY

Connect Fee \$50.00plus(+) Meter Fee \$1150.00 plus Cost of Boring

Revised/12-01-2023

PAYMENT POLICY:

Water bills not paid by the due date will have ten percent (10%) added to the cost of the water bill. All fees are subject to state and local sales tax of 9.75%.

The customer is responsible for the payment of water bills and other duly authorized charges. The covenants in our bond resolutions and regulations of the Comptroller of the Treasury of the State of Tennessee require that we disconnect and discontinue service if water bills are not paid. Further, these regulations recognize that a water bill is a routine bill owed by the customer. The customer's failure to receive a bill does not change in any way the customer's obligation to pay the amount due in a timely manner. This policy or any other policy is available for review upon request. *Revised/12-01-2023*